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 CWU BASEBALL ROSTER- By Position  
 
PITCHERS 
 
No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. B-T Cl. Exp. Birth Hometown (School) 
6 Paul Arellano P 5-10 170 R-R Jr. JC 12-2-78 Boise, ID (Borah - WWCC) 
 33 Josh Clark P 6-5 225 R-R Jr. 2V 3-9-79 Olalla (South Kitsap) 
 14 Erik Fortner P 6-0 185 R-R Jr. JC 1-16-79 Redmond (Eastlake - Bellevue 
CC) 
 2 Travis Gibson P 5-9 175 B-L Jr. JC 10-31-78 Ellensburg (WVC) 
 23 Saul Hardin P 6-0 190 R-R Jr. TR 5-27-77 Seattle (Lindbergh - LaVerne) 
 31 Tom Johnson   P-3B  6-2 205 L-R Jr. JC 11-9-77 Kelso (LCC) 
 16 Cody Jones P  5-8 165 R-L Jr. JC 6-13-78 Shelton (Tacoma CC) 
 35 Brandon Klump P 6-5 225 R-R Fr. HS 12-6-80 Peshastin (Cascade) 
 40 Keith Koskela P 6-5 215 R-R Jr. JC 3-26-78 Bellingham (Sehome - TCC) 
 22 Torey Nelson P 6-1 175 R-R Jr. TR 9-22-78 Mount Vernon (WWCC) 
 17 Marc Parrish P 6-1 175 R-R Jr. TR 12-16-77 Colfax (EOU) 
 18 Drew Rockwell P 5-11 180 R-R Sr. TR 5-30-78 Ellensburg (BCC - Redlands) 
 27 Josh Smith P 6-1 200 R-R Jr. JC 11-1-78 Moses Lake (Centralia CC) 
 
CATCHERS 
 
No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. B-T Cl. Exp. Birth Hometown (School) 
 12 Mark Brownlee C-OF 6-0 175 R-R Jr. JC 4-28-79 E. Wenatchee (Eastmont - 
WVC) 
 24 Ryan Greear C 5-8 195 R-R So. 1V 3-2-78 Ridgefield 
 37 Colby Sherrill C 6-1 210 R-R Jr. 2V 11-1-77 Cle Elum 
 
INFIELDERS 
 
No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. B-T Cl. Exp. Birth Hometown (School) 
  3 Tim Akins 2B 6-0 165 R-R Jr. 2V 7-3-78 Kent (Kent-Meridian) 
 19 Robert Collins 1B 6-2 230 R-R Sr. 1V 6-2-77 Mountlake Terrace (Shoreline 
CC) 
 9 Jace Dwinell 3B-2B 6-1 185 R-R So. 1V 4-27-79 Naches 
 8 Jeremy Fox 3B 6-0 180 R-R Jr. JC 12-22-78 Garfield (Blue Mountain) 
 21 Adam Schakel 1B-OF 6-2 205 R-R Sr. 1V 9-1-77 Puyallup (Pierce CC) 
 11 Jason Skaug 2B 5-10 160 R-R Sr. 1V 5-30-78 Moses Lake (BBCC) 
 15 Justin Williams SS 5-10 170 R-R Jr. JC 1-3-79 Shelton (Centralia CC) 
 26 Brian Winkelman 1B 6-1 202 R-L Sr. TR 12-5-76 Montesano (WWCC - Alabama 
Birmingham) 
 
OUTFIELDERS 



 
No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. B-T Cl. Exp. Birth Hometown (School) 
 25 Chad Amos OF 6-0 180 R-R Jr. JC 8-16-77 Selah (YVC) 
 32 Orion Jones OF 6-2 200 L-R Sr. TR 10-7-76 Port Angeles  (Olympic - 
Wilmington) 
 5 Ryan McCarthy OF 6-1 177 R-R Jr. 2V 6-18-78 Kent (Kent-Meridian) 
 7 Chance McClellan OF 5-10 180 R-R Sr. 1V 8-21-77 Bellingham (LCC) 
 28 Arlo Randall OF 6-0 200 R-R So. HS 12-25-78 Port Townsend (Chimacum) 
 
Head Coach -  Desi Storey (4).  Assistants -  Steve Sherrill (38),  Pete Mirkovich (10), Jeff Parrish 
(36). 



WILDCATS CentralWashington 
 
No. Player Pos. Ht. Wt. B-T Cl. Exp. Birth Hometown (School) 
 2 Travis Gibson P 5-9 175 B-L Jr. JC 10-31-78 Ellensburg (WVC) 
  3 Tim Akins 2B 6-0 165 R-R Jr. 2V 7-3-78 Kent (Kent-Meridian) 
 5 Ryan McCarthy OF 6-1 177 R-R Jr. 2V 6-18-78 Kent (Kent-Meridian) 
6 Paul Arellano P 5-10 170 R-R Jr. JC 12-2-78 Boise, ID (Borah - WWCC) 
 7 Chance McClellan OF 5-10 180 R-R Sr. 1V 8-21-77 Bellingham (LCC) 
 8 Jeremy Fox 3B 6-0 180 R-R Jr. JC 12-22-78 Garfield (Blue Mountain) 
 9 Jace Dwinell 3B-2B 6-1 185 R-R So. 1V 4-27-79 Naches 
 11 Jason Skaug 2B 5-10 160 R-R Sr. 1V 5-30-78 Moses Lake (BBCC) 
 12 Mark Brownlee C-OF 6-0 175 R-R Jr. JC 4-28-79 E. Wenatchee (Eastmont - 
WVC) 
 14 Erik Fortner P 6-0 185 R-R Jr. JC 1-16-79 Redmond (Eastlake - Bellevue 
CC) 
 15 Justin Williams SS 5-10 170 R-R Jr. JC 1-3-79 Shelton (Centralia CC) 
 16 Cody Jones P  5-8 165 R-L Jr. JC 6-13-78 Shelton (Tacoma CC) 
 17 Marc Parrish P 6-1 175 R-R Jr. TR 12-16-77 Colfax (EOU) 
 18 Drew Rockwell P 5-11 180 R-R Sr. TR 5-30-78 Ellensburg (BCC - Redlands) 
 19 Robert Collins 1B 6-2 230 R-R Sr. 1V 6-2-77 Mountlake Terrace (Shoreline 
CC) 
 21 Adam Schakel 1B-OF 6-2 205 R-R Sr. 1V 9-1-77 Puyallup (Pierce CC) 
 22 Torey Nelson P 6-1 175 R-R Jr. TR 9-22-78 Mount Vernon (WWCC) 
 23 Saul Hardin P 6-0 190 R-R Jr. TR 5-27-77 Seattle (Lindbergh - LaVerne) 
 24 Ryan Greear C 5-8 195 R-R So. 1V 3-2-78 Ridgefield 
 25 Chad Amos OF 6-0 180 R-R Jr. JC 8-16-77 Selah (YVC) 
 26 Brian Winkelman 1B 6-1 202 R-L Sr. TR 12-5-76 Montesano (WWCC - Alabama 
Birmingham) 
 27 Josh Smith P 6-1 200 R-R Jr. JC 11-1-78 Moses Lake (Centralia CC) 
 28 Arlo Randall OF 6-0 200 R-R So. HS 12-25-78 Port Townsend (Chimacum) 
 31 Tom Johnson   P-3B  6-2 205 L-R Jr. JC 11-9-77 Kelso (LCC) 
 32 Orion Jones OF 6-2 200 L-R Sr. TR 10-7-76 Port Angeles  (Olympic - 
Wilmington) 
 33 Josh Clark P 6-5 225 R-R Jr. 2V 3-9-79 Olalla (South Kitsap) 
 35 Brandon Klump P 6-5 225 R-R Fr. HS 12-6-80 Peshastin (Cascade) 
 37 Colby Sherrill C 6-1 210 R-R Jr. 2V 11-1-77 Cle Elum 
 40 Keith Koskela P 6-5 215 R-R Jr. JC 3-26-78 Bellingham (Sehome - TCC) 
 
 Head Coach -Desi Storey (4).  Assistants -Steve Sherrill (38),  Pete Mirkovich (10), Jeff Parrish 
(36). 
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